
Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023

31st March -1st April 2022

Tonbridge School and Duckhurst Farm Equestrian Centre

Overall results



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Awards

Ladies Award Trophy Name Winner
Best Swim: Dillon Trophy Georgina Quayle
Best Biathlon: Steve Hartley Challenge Cup Lucy Steele*
Best Skills Tri: Eileen Davidson Trophy Anna Basford
Best Novice: Cook Cup Anna Basford
Team Trophy: British Gas Ladies Team Trophy Cambridge Ladies' Team
Individual Champion: Accenture Individual Challenge Trophy Anna Basford

Gentlemen Award Trophy Name Winner
Best Biathlon: Steve Hartley Challenge Cup Kieran Desmond
Best Skills Tri: Jean-Louis Evans Boots Rudi Bruijn-Yard
Best Novice: Tonbridge Trophy Samuel Bojarski

Team Trophy: Guard's Polo Championships Trophy Cambridge Gentlemens Team

Individual Champion: Accenture Individual Challenge Trophy Rudi Bruijn-Yard

Non-gender specific Award Trophy Name Winner
Best Fence: Egan Blade Rudi Bruijn-Yard
Best Ride: Gisborne Trophy Anya Penderis 
Best Shoot: Robbie Shooting Tankard Rudi Bruijn-Yard

Overall Award Trophy Name Winner

Best Club:
The Diamond Anniversary Trophy 
(Chris Price Cup)

Cambridge



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Overall

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Oxford Ladies' Team 4,824 2 4,796 2 4,384 1 6,852 2 20,856 2
Oxford Ladies' Reserves 2,360 2 1,624 2 0 - 2,656 1 6,640 2
Oxford Gentlemens Team 4,572 2 5,024 2 2,148 1 10,044 2 21,788 2
Oxford Gentlemens Reserves 2,600 2 3,072 1 0 - 4,316 2 9,988 2

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Cambridge Ladies' Team 5,104 1 5,768 1 4,224 2 8,132 1 23,228 1
Cambridge Ladies' Reserves 3,040 1 2,144 1 0 - 2,328 2 7,512 1
Cambridge Gentlemens Team 5,244 1 5,984 1 2,108 2 10,604 1 23,940 1
Cambridge Gentlemens Reserves 2,800 1 2,616 2 0 - 4,924 1 10,340 1

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Oxford Overall 14,356 2 14,516 2 6,532 1 23,868 2 59,272 2
Cambridge Overall 16,188 1 16,512 1 6,332 2 25,988 1 65,020 1

lead -5,748

Fence RideSwim Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Overall
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

Oxford Ladies' Team Cambridge Ladies' Team

Ladies' Team Results

Fence Swim Ride CE

-1,400

-1,200

-1,000

-800

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

Fence Swim Ride CE

Ladies' Team Results

Oxford Cambridge Event lead (RHS)



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

*First reserves scores used for Combined event (Jin Je Li for Oxford and Miranda Clements for Cambridge)

Oxford Ladies' Team
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Kathryn Smith 916 3 908 7 1,164 3 1,268 7 4,256 3
Emma Godden 636 12 992 3 992 6 1,456 4 4,076 4
Joanna Leadley 692 11 496 12 1,160 4 1,224 9 3,572 6
Sophia Lubiecki 1,056 1 956 5 0 10 1,484 3 3,496 8
Hannah Williams 804 6 700 11 1,068 5 764 11 3,336 10
Isla Sandeman* 720 9 744 10 0 10 656 12 2,120 12

Cambridge Ladies' Team
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Anna Basford 1,056 1 1,008 2 1,172 2 1,580 1 4,816 1
Anya Penderis 748 8 924 6 1,172 1 1,540 2 4,384 2
Elizabeth Steel 720 9 860 9 780 8 1,432 5 3,792 5
Anniko Firman 860 5 964 4 788 7 908 10 3,520 7
Georgina Quayle 804 6 1,120 1 312 9 1,244 8 3,480 9
Lucy Steele* 916 3 892 8 0 10 1,428 6 3,236 11

Ladies' Teams
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Cambridge Ladies' Team 5,104 1 5,768 1 4,224 2 8,132 1 23,228 1
Oxford Ladies' Team 4,824 2 4,796 2 4,384 1 6,852 2 20,856 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Anna Basford C 1,056 1 1,008 2 1,172 2 1,580 1 4,816 1
Anya Penderis C 748 8 924 6 1,172 1 1,540 2 4,384 2
Kathryn Smith O 916 3 908 7 1,164 3 1,268 7 4,256 3
Emma Godden O 636 12 992 3 992 6 1,456 4 4,076 4
Elizabeth Steel C 720 9 860 9 780 8 1,432 5 3,792 5
Joanna Leadley O 692 11 496 12 1,160 4 1,224 9 3,572 6
Anniko Firman C 860 5 964 4 788 7 908 10 3,520 7
Sophia Lubiecki O 1,056 1 956 5 0 10 1,484 3 3,496 8
Georgina Quayle C 804 6 1,120 1 312 9 1,244 8 3,480 9
Hannah Williams O 804 6 700 11 1,068 5 764 11 3,336 10
Lucy Steele* C 916 3 892 8 0 10 1,428 6 3,236 11
Isla Sandeman* O 720 9 744 10 0 10 656 12 2,120 12

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Cambridge Ladies' Team 5,104 1 5,768 1 4,224 2 8,132 1 23,228 1
Oxford Ladies' Team 4,824 2 4,796 2 4,384 1 6,852 2 20,856 2

lead 2,372
*First reserves scores used for Combined event (Jin Je Li for Oxford and Miranda Clements for Cambridge)

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

Overall
Hits Pens Place Place Points Place Place Place

Anna Basford C 25 1 2: 29.44 2 1,172 2 15: 5.00 1 1
Anya Penderis C 14 8 2: 39.78 6 1,172 1 15: 15.00 2 2
Kathryn Smith O 20 3 2: 41.99 7 1,164 3 16: 23.00 7 3
Emma Godden O 10 12 2: 31.30 3 992 6 15: 36.00 4 4
Elizabeth Steel C 13 9 2: 47.93 9 780 8 15: 42.00 5 5
Joanna Leadley O 12 11 3: 33.09 12 1,160 4 16: 34.00 9 6
Anniko Firman C 18 5 2: 34.78 4 788 7 17: 53.00 10 7
Sophia Lubiecki O 25 1 2: 35.85 5 0 10 15: 29.00 3 8
Georgina Quayle C 16 6 2: 15.39 1 312 9 16: 29.00 8 9
Hannah Williams O 16 6 3: 7.62 11 1,068 5 18: 29.00 11 10
Lucy Steele* C 20 3 2: 43.92 8 0 10 15: 43.00 6 11
Isla Sandeman* O 13 9 3: 2.31 10 0 10 18: 56.00 12 12

*First reserves scores used for Combined event (Jin Je Li for Oxford and Miranda Clements for Cambridge)

Fence Swim Ride Combined
Time Time



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

Overall
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Anna Basford C 5 5 5 5 13 9 38 17 2 13:48 3 1
Anya Penderis C 5 5 5 5 16 22 22 20 3 13:55 4 2
Kathryn Smith O 5 5 5 5 16 20 22 15 1 15:10 9 3
Emma Godden O 5 5 5 5 23 19 20 24 5 14:10 8 4
Elizabeth Steel C 5 5 5 5 26 25 23 19 6 14:09 7 5
Joanna Leadley O 5 1 4 4 45 50 50 50 11 13:19 2 6
Anniko Firman C 5 5 5 5 19 38 34 24 7 15:58 12 7
Sophia Lubiecki O 5 5 5 5 16 20 26 23 4 14:04 6 8
Georgina Quayle C 3 4 5 5 50 50 29 23 8 13:57 5 9
Hannah Williams O 5 5 2 0 30 34 50 50 9 15:45 11 10
Lucy Steele* C 5 5 4 4 25 41 50 50 10 12:57 1 11
Isla Sandeman* O 2 0 2 1 50 50 50 50 12 15:36 10 12

*First reserves scores used for Combined event (Jin Je Li for Oxford and Miranda Clements for Cambridge)

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

*First reserves scores used for Combined event (Jin Je Li for Oxford and Miranda Clements for Cambridge)
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

R1 R2 R3 Total
Team scores round by round: Oxford 45 27 24 96

Cambridge 45 31 30 106
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

Ride Faults
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Anya Penderis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 0

Anna Basford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

Kathryn Smith 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 8

Joanna Leadley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

Hannah Williams 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 104

Emma Godden 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 28 0 0 0 0 68 140

Anniko Firman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Elizabeth Steel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Georgina Quayle 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 0 0 0 0 56 32

Sophia Lubiecki 0 40 0 0 80 0 180 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Isla Sandeman* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Lucy Steele* 0 28 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

0 500 1,000 1,500

Anya Penderis

Anna Basford

Kathryn Smith

Joanna Leadley

Hannah Williams

Emma Godden

Anniko Firman

Elizabeth Steel

Georgina Quayle

Sophia Lubiecki

Isla Sandeman*

Lucy Steele*

Ladies' Ride Results

Oxford Cambridge



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies

*First reserves scores used for Combined event (Jin Je Li for Oxford and Miranda Clements for Cambridge)
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen

Oxford Gentlemens Team
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

George Halblander-Smyth 916 4 724 0 768 4 1,908 5 4,316 2
Nicholas Lim 776 7 1,132 0 608 5 1,668 8 4,184 5
Kieran Desmond 804 5 1,108 0 0 8 1,992 2 3,904 6
Max Cowan 692 8 992 0 0 8 1,964 3 3,648 7
Ryan Jacobs 804 5 504 0 772 3 1,092 12 3,172 11
Will Ogilvie 580 12 564 0 0 6 1,420 11 2,564 12

Cambridge Gentlemens Team
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Rudi Bruijn-Yard 1,196 1 1,072 0 1,016 2 1,920 4 5,204 1
Ben Turner 636 11 720 0 1,092 1 1,788 6 4,236 3
Tads Ciecierski-Holmes 1,000 3 1,204 0 0 6 2,024 1 4,228 4
Samuel Bojarski 1,056 2 776 0 0 8 1,632 9 3,464 8
Cassius Clark 692 8 1,028 0 0 8 1,728 7 3,448 9
Flynn Ryan 664 10 1,184 0 0 8 1,512 10 3,360 10

Gentlemens Teams
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Cambridge Gentlemens Team 5,244 1 5,984 1 2,108 2 10,604 1 23,940 1
Oxford Gentlemens Team 4,572 2 5,024 2 2,148 1 10,044 2 21,788 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Rudi Bruijn-Yard C 1,196 1 1,072 0 1,016 2 1,920 4 5,204 1
George Halblander-Smyth O 916 4 724 0 768 4 1,908 5 4,316 2
Ben Turner C 636 11 720 0 1,092 1 1,788 6 4,236 3
Tads Ciecierski-Holmes C 1,000 3 1,204 0 0 6 2,024 1 4,228 4
Nicholas Lim O 776 7 1,132 0 608 5 1,668 8 4,184 5
Kieran Desmond O 804 5 1,108 0 0 8 1,992 2 3,904 6
Max Cowan O 692 8 992 0 0 8 1,964 3 3,648 7
Samuel Bojarski C 1,056 2 776 0 0 8 1,632 9 3,464 8
Cassius Clark C 692 8 1,028 0 0 8 1,728 7 3,448 9
Flynn Ryan C 664 10 1,184 0 0 8 1,512 10 3,360 10
Ryan Jacobs O 804 5 504 0 772 3 1,092 12 3,172 11
Will Ogilvie O 580 12 564 0 0 6 1,420 11 2,564 12

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Cambridge Gentlemens Team 5,244 1 5,984 1 2,108 2 10,604 1 23,940 1
Oxford Gentlemens Team 4,572 2 5,024 2 2,148 1 10,044 2 21,788 2

lead 2,152

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen

Overall
Hits Pens Place Place Pens Place Place Place

Rudi Bruijn-Yard C 30 1 2: 21.20 0 1,016 2 13: 40.00 4 1
George Halblander-Smyth O 20 4 3: 4.69 0 768 4 13: 43.00 5 2
Ben Turner C 10 11 3: 5.43 0 1,092 1 14: 13.00 6 3
Tads Ciecierski-Holmes C 23 3 2: 4.55 0 0 6 13: 14.00 1 4
Nicholas Lim O 15 7 2: 13.70 0 608 5 14: 43.00 8 5
Kieran Desmond O 16 5 2: 16.52 0 0 8 13: 22.00 2 6
Max Cowan O 12 8 2: 31.18 0 0 8 13: 29.00 3 7
Samuel Bojarski C 25 2 2: 58.31 0 0 8 14: 52.00 9 8
Cassius Clark C 12 8 2: 26.95 0 0 8 14: 28.00 7 9
Flynn Ryan C 11 10 2: 2.10 0 0 8 15: 22.00 10 10
Ryan Jacobs O 16 5 3: 32.09 0 772 3 17: 7.00 12 11
Will Ogilvie O 8 12 3: 24.64 0 0 6 15: 45.00 11 12

Fence Swim Ride Combined
Time Time



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen

Overall
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Rudi Bruijn-Yard C 5 5 5 5 14 19 18 14 1 12:35 9 1
George Halblander-Smyth O 5 5 5 5 27 28 38 20 5 11:50 4 2
Ben Turner C 5 5 5 5 25 30 25 29 4 12:24 8 3
Tads Ciecierski-Holmes C 5 5 5 5 22 22 13 21 2 11:56 6 4
Nicholas Lim O 5 5 4 5 15 25 50 23 5 12:50 11 5
Kieran Desmond O 5 5 5 4 38 47 28 50 7 10:39 1 6
Max Cowan O 5 5 5 5 41 21 11 24 3 11:52 5 7
Samuel Bojarski C 5 0 0 4 48 50 50 50 10 11:34 3 8
Cassius Clark C 2 3 1 3 50 50 50 50 12 11:08 2 9
Flynn Ryan C 5 5 5 2 42 43 49 50 8 12:18 7 10
Ryan Jacobs O 4 2 3 5 50 50 50 49 11 13:48 12 11
Will Ogilvie O 5 5 2 5 45 45 50 49 9 12:36 10 12

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen

R1 R2 R3 Total
Team scores round by round: Oxford 45 20 22 87

Cambridge 45 34 32 111
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen

Ride Faults
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Ben Turner 0 28 0 28 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 84 24

Rudi Bruijn-Yard 28 28 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 124 60

Ryan Jacobs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 0

George Halblander-Smyth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 4

Nicholas Lim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 152

Will Ogilvie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Tads Ciecierski-Holmes 80 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Max Cowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Kieran Desmond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Cassius Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Flynn Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Samuel Bojarski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds

Oxford Ladies' Seconds
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Julia Johnson 720 5 436 0 - 1,340 2 2,496 2
Jemima White 960 2 744 0 - 660 3 2,364 4
Jin Je Li 680 6 444 0 - 656 4 1,780 6

Cambridge Ladies' Seconds
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Miranda Clements 960 2 748 0 - 1,428 6 3,136 1
Alexandra Moor 1,160 1 944 0 - 328 13 2,432 3
Laura Dearn 920 4 452 0 - 572 5 1,944 5

Ladies' Seconds
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Cambridge Ladies' Reserves 3,040 1 2,144 1 - 2,328 2 7,512 1
Oxford Ladies' Reserves 2,360 2 1,624 2 - 2,656 1 6,640 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Miranda Clements C 960 2 748 0 - 1,428 6 3,136 1
Julia Johnson O 720 5 436 0 - 1,340 2 2,496 2
Alexandra Moor C 1,160 1 944 0 - 328 13 2,432 3
Jemima White O 960 2 744 0 - 660 3 2,364 4
Laura Dearn C 920 4 452 0 - 572 5 1,944 5
Jin Je Li O 680 6 444 0 - 656 4 1,780 6

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Cambridge Ladies' Reserves 3,040 1 2,144 1 - 2,328 2 7,512 1
Oxford Ladies' Reserves 2,360 2 1,624 2 - 2,656 1 6,640 2

lead 872

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds

Overall
Hits Pens Place Place Pens Place Place Place

Miranda Clements C 9 2 3: 1.91 0 - 15: 43.00 6 1
Julia Johnson O 3 5 3: 40.67 0 - 16: 5.00 2 2
Alexandra Moor C 14 1 2: 37.05 0 - 20: 18.00 13 3
Jemima White O 9 2 3: 2.10 0 - 18: 55.00 3 4
Laura Dearn C 8 4 3: 38.94 0 - 19: 17.00 5 5
Jin Je Li O 2 6 3: 39.99 0 - 18: 56.00 4 6

CE
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Miranda Clements C 5 5 4 4 50 50 29 23 1 13:11 2 1
Julia Johnson O 5 3 1 2 31 50 50 50 2 13:04 1 2
Alexandra Moor C 2 5 2 1 50 38 50 50 3 17:10 6 3
Jemima White O 4 0 1 0 50 50 50 50 5 15:35 3 4
Laura Dearn C 4 5 4 3 50 48 50 50 4 15:59 5 5
Jin Je Li O 2 0 2 1 50 50 50 50 5 15:36 4 6

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run

Fence Swim Ride Combined
Time Time



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds

R1 Total Points
Team scores round by round: Oxford 14 14 2,360

Cambridge 31 31 3,040
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Ladies' Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

Oxford Gentlemens
Seconds

Cambridge Gentlemens
Seconds

Gentlemens Seconds Results

Fence Swim CE

-1,500

-1,000

-500

0

500

1,000

1,500

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Fence Swim CE

Gentlemens Seconds Results

Oxford Cambridge Event lead (RHS)



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds

Oxford Gentlemens Seconds
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Samual Nicholls 840 5 1,224 0 - 1,812 3 3,876 2
Owen Lawton 840 5 1,144 0 - 1,160 5 3,144 4
Robert Mitchell 920 2 704 0 - 1,344 4 2,968 5

Cambridge Gentlemens Seconds
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Edward Cator 880 4 1,088 0 - 1,920 1 3,888 1
Thieme Schmidt 920 2 832 0 - 1,860 2 3,612 3
Thomas Bernaudon 1,000 1 696 0 - 1,144 6 2,840 6

Gentlemens Seconds
Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Cambridge Gentlemens Reserves 2,800 1 2,616 2 - 4,924 1 10,340 1
Oxford Gentlemens Reserves 2,600 2 3,072 1 - 4,316 2 9,988 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Edward Cator C 880 4 1,088 0 - 1,920 1 3,888 1
Samual Nicholls O 840 5 1,224 0 - 1,812 3 3,876 2
Thieme Schmidt C 920 2 832 0 - 1,860 2 3,612 3
Owen Lawton O 840 5 1,144 0 - 1,160 5 3,144 4
Robert Mitchell O 920 2 704 0 - 1,344 4 2,968 5
Thomas Bernaudon C 1,000 1 696 0 - 1,144 6 2,840 6

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
Cambridge Gentlemens Reserves 2,800 1 2,616 2 - 4,924 1 10,340 1
Oxford Gentlemens Reserves 2,600 2 3,072 1 - 4,316 2 9,988 2

lead 352

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds

Overall
Hits Pens Place Place Pens Place Place Place

Edward Cator C 7 4 2: 19.50 0 - 13: 40.00 1 1
Samual Nicholls O 6 5 2: 2.23 0 - 14: 7.00 3 2
Thieme Schmidt C 8 2 2: 51.04 0 - 13: 55.00 2 3
Owen Lawton O 6 5 2: 12.28 0 - 16: 50.00 5 4
Robert Mitchell O 8 2 3: 7.10 0 - 16: 4.00 4 5
Thomas Bernaudon C 10 1 3: 8.42 0 - 16: 54.00 6 6

CE
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Edward Cator C 1 2 0 0 50 50 50 50 3 10:20 1 1
Samual Nicholls O 1 2 0 0 50 50 50 50 3 10:47 2 2
Thieme Schmidt C 3 5 3 3 50 26 50 50 2 10:59 3 3
Owen Lawton O 4 0 0 1 50 50 50 50 3 13:30 4 4
Robert Mitchell O 5 5 5 3 28 40 26 50 1 13:40 6 5
Thomas Bernaudon C 2 3 3 4 50 50 50 50 3 13:34 5 6

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run

Fence Swim Ride Combined
Time Time



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds

R1 Total Points
Team scores round by round: Oxford 20 20 2,600

Cambridge 25 25 2,800
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds

0 500 1,000 1,500

Samual Nicholls

Owen Lawton

Edward Cator

Thieme Schmidt

Robert Mitchell

Thomas Bernaudon

Gents Seconds Swim Results

Oxford Cambridge

<

<

<+2

<+2

<+2

-25.0 -20.0 -15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0

0 5 10 15 20 25

Samual Nicholls

Owen Lawton

Edward Cator

Thieme Schmidt

Robert Mitchell

Thomas Bernaudon

Distance (meters)

Position in pool when fastest swimmer finished



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023 Gentlemens Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2023

Congratulations!


